CHAPTER 142.

[Published April 14, 1868.]

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin state reform school the sum of four thousand dollars.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The sum of four thousand dollars is \$4.000 for two hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to the Wisconsin state reform school, for the expenses and improvements of the ensuing year.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage.

Approved March 28, 1863.

CHAPTER 143.

Control of the Contro

[Published April 15, 1863.]

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin institute for the education of the deaf and dumb, and the trustees thereof, the sums of money therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The sum of thirteen thousand five hun-station for car dred dollars is hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to the Wisconsin institute for the education of the deaf and dumb, as current expenses for the ensuing year.

SECTION 2. The sum of three hundred dollars is \$3.000 to expenses of indinate hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury gent not otherwise appropriated, to the Wisconsin institute for the education of the deaf and dumb, for the expenses of the indigent deaf and dumb.

SECTION 3. The sum of two hundred dollars is here-s20 for drainby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not "" otherwise appropriated, to the trustees of the Wisconsin institute for the education of the deaf and dumb,